without requiring external intervention or state support to maintain viability, 5 

and shall have survived regulatory scrutiny without being classified as a 6 

security. 7 

(5) Liquidity and market depth. – The digital asset shall have a minimum market 8 

capitalization of seven hundred fifty billion dollars ($750,000,000,000) and a 9 

daily trading volume exceeding ten billion dollars ($10,000,000,000), with 10 

availability across multiple highly regulated U.S. exchanges to ensure 11 

institutional-grade liquidity and price discovery. 12 

(6) Regulatory clarity and legal standing.